FY 22-23 Drug Medi-Cal
Payment and Rates
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REMINDERS: DMC RATES HIGHLIGHTS

* Increased DMC base rates by 3.1%, which is the Medicare Market
Basket Inflator for 2022.

* Continued Population Modifiers for youth (+2.14%) and perinatal
(+7.81%).

* Added Early Intervention Services for patients 12 through 20 years of
age who qualify under EPSDT and do not have an SUD diagnosis.

* Added Peer Services as a new benefit under DMC-ODS to be
conducted by Peer Specialists with the 80-hours of required training
prior to the delivery of billable services.

* Added Additional MAT in non-OTP settings to support the ordering,
prescribing, administering, and monitoring of participating patients.
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FY 2022-2023 Highlights and Changes

* Base rates increased from FY 2021-22 base rates, which include
an increase by the Medicare Market Basket Inflator of 3.1%.

FY 22-23 Changes over Standard Base Rate

ASAM 1.0 — Outpatient + 20.7%
ASAM 2.0 — Intensive Outpatient +20.7%
ASAM 3.1, 3.3, 3.5 — Residential + 3.1%
ASAM 1-WM, 2-WM, 3.2-WM +2.3%
ASAM 3.7-WM +14.1%
ASAM 4.0-WM +13.5%
Care Coordination + 16.0%
Recovery Services +24.9%
Opioid Treatment Programs Not Applicable

*An increase was applied to ASAM 3.7 WM and ASAM 4.0 WM to include the costs to deliver care
coordination, peer support, and additional MAT services as a component of the day rate 2
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FY 2022-2023 BASE RATE CHANGES

DMC-ODS Base Rates

Level of Care/Service Increment FY 21-22
Early Intervention: 0.5 (12-20 YOA) 15-Minute -
Outpatient 1.0 15-Minute $37.78
Intensive Outpatient: 2.1 15-Minute $40.41
Withdrawal Management WM-1 Clinical Day Rate* $235.39
Withdrawal Management WM-2 Clinical Day Rate* $276.24
Withdrawal Management WM-3.2 Clinical Day Rate* $345.78
Withdrawal Management WM-3.7 Clinical Day Rate* $831.85
Withdrawal Management WM-4 Clinical Day Rate* $879.11
Residential 3.1* Clinical Day Rate* $189.43
Residential 3.3* Clinical Day Rate* $237.74
Residential 3.5*% Clinical Day Rate* $215.62
Room and Board (Non-DMC) Day Rate $25.00
Care Coordination* 15-Minute $37.81
Recovery Services 15-Minute $32.45
Peer Support 15-Minute -
Additional MAT 15-Minute -

* Excludes Room and Board
+ Care Coordination in the new term for Case Management. Care Coordination is not a separate billable service for 3.7-WM and 4-WM.

FY 22-23

$45.61
$45.61
$48.79
$242.69
$284.80
$356.50
$949.14
$997.86

$195.30
$245.11
$222.30

$25.00
$43.85
$40.52
$12.00
$87.00
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FY 2022-2023 PERINATAL RATE CHANGES (+7.81%)

DMC-ODS Perinatal Rates

Level of Care/Service Increment FY 21-22 FY 22-23

Early Intervention: 0.5 (12-20 YOA) 15-Minute - $45.61
Outpatient 1.0 15-Minute $40.73 $49.17
Intensive Outpatient: 2.1 15-Minute $43.57 $52.60
Withdrawal Management WM-1 Clinical Day Rate* $235.39 $242.69
Withdrawal Management WM-2 Clinical Day Rate* $276.24 $284.80
Withdrawal Management WM-3.2 Clinical Day Rate* $345.78 $356.50
Withdrawal Management WM-3.7 Clinical Day Rate* $831.85 $949.14
Withdrawal Management WM-4 Clinical Day Rate* $879.11 $997.86
Residential 3.1* Clinical Day Rate* $204.22 $210.56
Residential 3.3* Clinical Day Rate* $256.31 $264.25
Residential 3.5* Clinical Day Rate* $232.46 $239.67
Room and Board (Non-DMC) Day Rate $25.00 $25.00
Care Coordination* 15-Minute $40.76 $47.27
Recovery Services 15-Minute $32.45 $40.52
Peer Support 15-Minute $12.00
Additional MAT 15-Minute $87.00

* Excludes Room and Board
+ Care Coordination in the new term for Case Management. Care Coordination is not a separate billable service for 3.7-WM and 4-WM.
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FY 2022-2023 YOUTH RATE CHANGES (+2.14%)

DMC-ODS Youth Rates
Level of Care/Service Increment FY 21-22 FY 22-23

Early Intervention: 0.5 (12-20 YOA) 15-Minute - $45.61

15-Minute $38.59 $46.59
15-Minute $41.28 $49.84
Clinical Day Rate* $235.39 $242.69
Clinical Day Rate* $276.24 $284.80
Clinical Day Rate* $345.78 $356.50
Clinical Day Rate* $831.85 $949.14

Clinical Day Rate* $879.11 $997.86
Clinical Day Rate* $193.49 $199.49
Clinical Day Rate* $242.84 $250.37
Clinical Day Rate* $220.24 $227.07
Day Rate $25.00 $25.00
15-Minute $38.62 $44.79
15-Minute $32.45 $40.52
15-Minute : $12.00
15-Minute : $87.00

* Excludes Room and Board
+ Care Coordination in the new term for Case Management. Care Coordination is not a separate billable service for 3.7-WM and 4-WM.




Due to DHCS’ Payment Reform
initiative launching in July 2023 the
rate setting process will change. It is
essential that any cost related
inquiries from DHCS, CalMHSA,
and/or CBHDA are completed
accurately and on-time.
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